

Devine Independent School District Board of Trustees Agenda Document

<u>Meeting Date</u>: January 20, 2025

Agenda Item: Medina County Appraisal District Director Nomination

Background Information:

The role of the appraisal district board of directors is to hire the chief appraiser, set the budget and appoint the appraisal review board members. Each taxing entity in Medina County may nominate a representative for the Medina County Appraisal District Board of Directors to serve a two-year term. The board currently has a vacancy so they are asking for nominations from the taxing entities. Once they receive the nominations, the board will vote for the candidate to finish the unexpired term through the end of 2025.

Administrative Consideration:

Dr. Stewart Marsh has been contacted and has agreed to serve on the board if he is elected.

Budgetary Consideration:

None

Supporting Documents:

Letter from Medina County Appraisal District and resolution

Recommendation:

Nominate Dr. Stewart Marsh as a candidate for the vacant position on the Medina County Appraisal District Board of Directors.

Respectfully Submitted by:

Todd Grandjean Superintendent of Schools